NQRTHEAST INDIANA GRAIN INSPECTION. INC. 14828 First Street, Hoagland, Indiana 46745 (260) 639-6390

OFFICIAL INSPECTION FEES

EFFECTIVE DATE: October 1, 2005. "Federal Grain Inspection Service (FGIS) must approve all fees for official services and OAs will assess only those fees appearing on their current approved fee schedule."

REGULAR HOURS: 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. -Monday-Friday, except Holidays.

REGULAR, OVERTIME AND HOLIDAY CHARGES

5:00 p.m11:00 p.m., plus the unit rate	\$13.00/Hour/Person	
11:00 p.m7:00 a.m., plus the unit rate	19.50/Hour/Person	
(A minimum of 4 hours will be charged when working past 11:00 p.m., regardless of finishing		
time.)		

SATURDAY, plus the unit rate	19.50/Hour/Person
------------------------------	-------------------

Holidays shall include the following: Easter, Memorial Day, July 4th, Labor Day, Thanksgiving, Christmas Eve (after 12:00 p.m.), Christmas Day, New Years Eve (after 12:00 p.m.), and New Years Day.

TRAVEL TIME -Applicable Hourly Rate

MILEAGE RATE: The IRS standard mileage rate will be assessed per mile, actual mile traveled (prorated when possible). Any charge to the mileage rate is effective when the IRS changes their standard mileage rate.

STANDBY TIME -When inspection personnel are ready to perform the service requested and are unable to perform the service because of a delay by the applicant for any reason. The applicable hourly rates will be charged.

MINIMUM FEE- A four (4) hour minimum fee per person is assessed for Saturday, Sunday and Holiday work.

Official Commercial Grain Inspection Fees are available upon request.



OFFICIAL INSPECTION FEES

Northeast Indiana Grain Inspection, Inc. Page 2

Effective: October 1, 2005

ON-SITE LAB INSPECTION

When requested to provide inspection service at an On-Site Lab, additional fees are assessed as follows:

7:00 a.m11:00 p.m.	. \$13.00/Hour
11:00 p.m7:00 a.m. (A minimum of 4 hours will be charged when working past 11:00 p.m., regardless of finish	19.50/Hour ling time.)
(ALL INSPECTION FEES INCLUDE FGIS USER FEES)	

OFFICIAL SAMPLE LOT INSPECTION - (INCLUDES SAMPLING)*

Ins	ne	cti	on	:
TILL	7		~	

Rail Car	\$15.14/Carrier
Rail Car (Probe Inbound)	
Truck	
Container	

^{*}Any facility loading carriers at a rate slower than 20 minutes/carrier, will be charged an additional \$13.00/hour. This does not include carriers sampled and inspected at on-site labs.

REINSPECTION; (File Sample)

Rail Car	\$9.80/Sample
Submitted Sample	9.80/Sample
Truck	
New Sample -Same as Carrier Fees"	

Submitted sample inspection	\$ 9.50/Sample
-----------------------------	----------------

	W/Full Grade	F/O Official	F/O Submitted
Starlink TM testing, per test, test kit supplied by applicant	\$5.50	\$6.64	\$5.55
Starlink [™] testing,			
per test, test kit supplied by agency	\$12.00	\$13.14	\$12.22
Vomitoxin Testing	\$25.00	\$26.14	\$25.22
Fumonisin Testing	\$25.00	\$26.14	\$25.22
Aflatoxin, Testing	\$25.00	\$26.14	\$25.22



OFFICIAL INSPECTION FEES

Northeast Indiana Grain Inspection, Inc. Page 3

Effective: October 1, 2005

Waxy Corn determination	5.00/Sample
Stress Crack Analysis	
Factor only inspection	
Interpretive factor only inspection	
Official inspection equipment	Applicable hourly rate
Certified stowage exams	
Duplicate Certificates	3.00/Certificate

NOTES: Any elevator anticipating service should inform this agency by 4:00 p.m., the previous day. All late requests will be honored when official personnel are available.

On-site lab inspection personnel are available on a "first come, first serve" basis. If NEIGI does not have inspectors available to serve at an on-site lab, a sampler would be provided at the lab and the samples inspected later.

Personnel working at on-site labs are limited to 12-hour shifts.

Service request not covered by above fees will be performed at the applicable hourly rate.

Hourly rates are assessed in quarter-hour increments.

A 2% late charge will be added to all accounts not received within 21 days of billing date.

D.T. Sampler Checktest, plus mileage and travel time, applicable hourly rate.

